502773255 04/18/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2819850

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
MARTINUS J.L.M. WIJ	FFELS		08/10/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΔ			
Name:		ANATECH B.V.		
Street Address:	NIEUW	NIEUWSTADTERWEG 3		
City:	SITTAI	SITTARD		
State/Country:	NETHE	NETHERLANDS		
Postal Code:	6136 K	6136 KN		
PROPERTY NUMBER				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		13240281		
CORRESPONDENCE				
		(617)395-7070		
	be sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is	s unsuccessful, it will be sent via	
Phone:		(617) 395-7009		
· ·		NAPpatents@LALaw.com		
Correspondent Name: LA		LANDO & ANASTASI LLP	ANDO & ANASTASI LLP	
		RIVERFRONT OFFICE PARK		
		ONE MAIN STREET		
Address Line 4:		CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS	02142	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		P2024-700520	P2024-700520	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		NICOLE A. PALMER	NICOLE A. PALMER	
SIGNATURE:		/Nicole A. Palmer/	/Nicole A. Palmer/	
DATE SIGNED:		04/17/2014	04/17/2014	
Total Attachments: 2				
Fotal Attachments: 2 source=Assignment1#pa source=Assignment1#pa	-			

Copy from Parent

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by:

Martinus J. L. M. Wijffels ("Assignor"), Versterplein 3, Vught, NL 5262AA and.

Anatech B.V. ("Assignee"), having a principal place of Nieuwstadterweg 3, 6136 KN Sittard, NL.

Assignor, as named inventor on a patent application entitled "Sensor for thermal analysis and systems including same," ("the Invention") filed on March 31, 2008, under Application Serial No. 12/058,921, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee and its successors and assigns, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to, including all future-acquired rights, for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, certain inventions or improvements in:

- (i) the Invention;
- (ii) the applications and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, re-issues, extensions, and any application based in whole or in part thereon (the "Applications"); and,
- (iii) any Letters Patent that may be granted for the Invention throughout the world, including re-issues based on opposition and any Letters Patent based in whole or in part on the Applications;

with the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee, and, Assignor further assigns: (i) Assignors' right to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise, and, (ii) the right to pursue any provisional rights and the right to sue for past infringement.

Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, Assignor and Assignor's legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers, the making of oaths, the participation in interference proceedings, and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, and/or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for the Invention, the Applications, and any Letters Patent granted for the Invention throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that Assignor has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted by Assignor herein.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for the Invention, whether on the Applications or on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in the Invention.

)32705 FRAME: 0684

Page 2 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date provided below.

Assignor: Martinus J. L. M. Wijffels <u>08.10-2.0</u>08 Date Signature () (N <u>08-10-200</u>8 Witness Signature Date MRJ.N.M.Landy, notary public Witness Name Ryleswer 2000 76, 6134 AD Sittard. Witness Address IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has executed this Assignment in an act of acceptance of the Assignment, on the date provided below. Assigned: Anatech B.V. 08-10-2008 Signature Date <u>08-10-200</u>8 Date Witness Signature N.M. MR. J.N. M. Landy, notary public Witness Name Ryliswel 2011 76, 6134 AD Sittand Witness Address PAIS 10 ST (Signature of Notary)

PATENT REEL: 032705 FRAME: 0685

RECORDED: 04/18/2014